
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:511
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014
REGIONAL OFFICES UNDER KVS
Maurya Shri Keshav Prasad

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schools functioning under the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS); and

(b) the number of regional offices set up in the country for running the said schools and the details of grades of officers deployed at these regional offices?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) Presently 1102 Kendriya Vidyalayas are functioning under Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan including 03 abroad.

(b) 25 Regional Offices of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan have been set up in the country for running the Kendriya Vidyalayas under their respective jurisdiction. The details of grades of officers deployed at these Regional Offices are Annexed.
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